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Friday 13th January Newsletter
Dear Parents/Carers, 
It has been another busy week in school, full of lots of new and engaging learning. Year 3 have been
persevering with their sewing skills and tackling cross stich this week, I was very impressed. We had
TA interviews this week and have successfully appointed Mrs Lowe who will be starting with us after
half term in Year 4, I am sure you will join us in welcoming her to the Middleforth family.  
Oscar has continued to settle into school life and has started his Therapy Dog training. Please can I
ask that when he is around school, you ask him to sit before giving him any attention. This is to
support him with his training. He is really enjoying being a part of school life and racing into school in
the morning to see the staff and children. 
I hope you all have a wonderful weekend and we will see you all on Monday. 
Mrs Pilkington 

 

Stars of the Week
 

Nursery - Matteo
Rec - Elsie & Alana
Y1 - Sam & Olivia H

Y2 - Lola & Jack
Y3 - Ethan H & Harrison
Y4 - Benjamin & Jacob

Y5 - Oliver & Nicole
Y6 - Katie & James S

 
 

Collective Worship
 

Half termly value - Perseverance 
This week we continued to look at 'Running the race of life' and what this means to us. We

talked about what skills we need to persevere with this year to reach our goals. 
 

Family Challenge - The Perseverance Challenge
Ask each member of the family to write (on identical pieces of paper) a challenge that will

require perseverance to complete. Fold the paper 4 times and place it in a bag with the
others. Invite each person to place their hand into the bag (whilst looking the other way)

and pick out a challenge which they have one week to complete. (Think carefully about the
challenge you set and if possible make it a worthwhile and useful thing to do).
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For those who don’t know me yet, my name is Mrs Knight and I am the new Pupil and Family
Support Worker at Middleforth Primary School. 

I have an open-door policy, although it is better to make an appointment to be sure I am
available. 

I have a great deal of knowledge and experience that is beneficial to supporting the children
and families at our school. All support and advice is confidential. Although I can’t say I know all
the answers, I can try to help and support you to find a solution or signpost you to the relevant

agency for help. Sometimes as parents we just need someone to talk to and to be able to
offload problems and worries, and we are here to help with this. Parenting can be challenging

at times and is often stressful. I know this as I am also a parent! 
I will be working closely with your children, their families, school staff and outside agencies to
try to remove barriers to children’s learning to help them to reach their full potential. I will be
completing direct work with children needing support and also providing an ear for them to

talk to when needed. Some aspects of my role is supporting with issues regarding: 
• friendship

 • behaviour - at home and at school 
• money issues • bereavement 

• parental separation 
• family illness 

• housing issues 
•linking with agencies and support group 

• wellbeing support 
• signposting to various agencies 

• attending relevant meetings 
• one to one support for pupils using a range of interventions 

 
I will also be running a lunch time nurture club for the children. This will be a safe place for

children to come and relax in a calm environment. There will be opportunities for children such
as playing games, colouring, mindfulness activities or even just a chance to come and chat to

me.
 I will be working full time, during the school term. I may not be able to get back to you straight

away but I will always do my best. I will be updating the school website with relevant
information to help and support families, you can find the link here,
http://www.middleforth.lancs.sch.uk/page/family-support/133171 

You can contact me at: sknight@middleforth.lancs.sch.uk or phone me on 01772 746024



School term and holiday patterns
Spring  term 2023               Re-open on Tuesday 3rd January 2023
School closes on                 Friday 10th February 2023
Mid-term closure                Monday 13th February - Friday 17th February 2023 
School re-opens on            Monday 20th February 2023
School closes on                 Friday 31st March 2023
Summer Term 2023            Re-open on Monday 17th April 2023
May Day & Coronation      Monday 1st and 8th May 2023
School closes on                 Friday 26th May 2023
Mid-term closure                Monday 29th May – Wednesday 7th June 2023 
School re-opens on            Thursday 8th June 2023
School closes on                  Friday 21st July 2023 
Autumn Term 2023              Re-open Monday 4th September 2023
Mid-term closure                 Monday 23rd October - Tuesday 31st October 2023
School re-opens on             Wednesday 1st November 2023
School closes on                  Friday 22nd December 2023
Spring Term 2024                 Re-open on Monday 8th January 2024
Mid-term closure                 Monday 12th February - Friday 16th February 2024 
School re-opens on              Monday 19th February 2024
School closes on                  Thursday 28th March 2024
Summer Term 2024             Re-opens on Monday 15th April 2024
May Day                                  Monday 6th May 2024
Mid-term closure                Monday 27th May – Monday 3rd June 2024
School re-opens on             Tuesday 4th June 2024
School closes on                   Friday 19th July 2024


